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1. Name of conveying party(ies):
E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co.

Individual(s)

Association

Limited Partnership

General Partnership
x ] Corporation-State of Delaware
[ ] Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)
attached? [ ] yes [x ] no

3. Nature of conveyance:

[x] Assignment [ ] Merger
[ ] Security Agreement

[ ] Change of Name

[ ] Other
Execution Date

June 11, 1998

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: NEN Life Science Products, Inc.

Address: 549 Albany Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02118

Individual(s) citizenship
Association

General Partnership
Limited Partnership
x] Corporation-State_of Delaware
] Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States,
a domestic representative designation is attached:

[lyes [Ino

Additional names(s) & address(es) g;tached°
[]yes [x]no

cr (o

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application Nos.(s)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s) o
See attached Schedule “A”

Additional numbers attached? [x] Yes [] No

5. Name and address of party to whom
correspondence concerning document should be
mailed:

6. Total number of applications and registrations
involved: _14

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) $560.00

e SN

Total number of ges including cover sheet, attachments, and dbdRrinl? E_Bé_ARK

Name: Ronald W. Citkowski
Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, [x ] Enclosed
Patmore, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
280 N Old Woodward, Suite 400
ir 4800 8. Deposit account number: __07-1180 >
FCz481 .00 | DONOT USE THIS SPACE g
FCe482 305,00 0P | 2
Z
9. Statement and signature. S 3
To the best of my knowledge and b e f/r g 'ng 'nsl; correct and any attaj :heg copy
is a true copy of the original docum t ‘ - A - \ PRI
_Ronald W. Citkowski ‘ | 7 o 7€ A
Name of Person Signing 1gnature Date ol E

Réfund Ref:

REFET . 1 /742 FRANME: O/8



TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.
ALLIANCE 1,932,228
BLAST 1,858,308
EASYTIDES 1,951,821
ELAST 1,803,599
EN3HANCE 1,408,084
ENTENSIFY 1,546,928
GENESCREEN PLUS 1,656,038
GLUSULASE 837,736
NEN 2,003,679
NEN-TRAC 1,730,514
POLYSCREEN 1.801,434
RAMPS 1,483,225
RAPIDAMIDE 1,510,581
RENAISSANCE 1,866,190

SCHEDULE “A”

ISSUE DATE

10/31/1995
10/18/1994
1/23/1996
11/9/1993
9/9/1986
7/11/1989
9/10/1991
10/31/1967
9/24/1996
11/10/1992
10/26/1993
4/5/1988
11/1/1988
12/6/1994

FILE REFERENCE

NEN-17819/16
NEN-18219/16
NEN-18319/16
NEN-18419/16
NEN-18519/16
NEN-18019/16
NEN-18619/16
NEN-17919/16
NEN-16919/16
NEN-17219/16
NEN-18119/16
NEN-17619/16
NEN-18719/16
NEN-17719/16

TRADEMARK

REFEIL: 1742 FRAME: 0785



CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is in confirmation of the Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement between
E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co. and NEN Life Science Products, Inc. and NEN Holding, Inc.
dated March 26, 1997 as amended and restated June 30, 1997.

In confirmation of the subject agreement and for the sum of One ($1.00) Dollar and other
good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, E.I. du Pont de
Nemours & Co., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at Wilmington,
Delaware, (hereinafter “Assignor”), hereby assigns, sells and sets over to NEN Life Science
Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation of 549 Albany Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02};8

o

(hereinafter “Assignee”), the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark = <.
- C

registrations listed on attached Schedule “A”, as well as all foreign equivalents thereof and the ‘ B
Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule “B”, as well as all foreign equivalents thereof, I
including all rights in said trademarks as well as all good will associated therewith. ‘
Assignor hereby agrees to execute any and all papers, including further assignment '
documents of any and all kinds in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which
assignee may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.
Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent

with the rights granted herein.

E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co.
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By: (% a0 ,‘:.'.‘,}r: URAN
/i e e r ‘iv'('« st
STATE OF )
) ss

COUNTY OF )

Onthis |\ day of v , 1998, before me personally appeared

(o Moo o, VSPoasrs , to me known to be the person

named in and who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

pl\’u e Y‘/ N /_j \AL‘L}\L—{T,:Y\V o

NotaryPublic |
SEAL My Commission Expires: ¥~ 7~
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