11 /6 91	5-18-1998
The state of the s	ty. Docket No. NEN-16880/16
TO: THE HON. COMMISSIONER OF PA'A PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DO	00742080 OCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co.	Name: NEN Life Science Products, Inc.
 Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other 	Address: 549 Albany Street Boston, Massachusetts 02118 [] Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [x] no 3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation-State of Delaware Other_
[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [] no
[] Other Execution Date <u>June 11, 1998</u>	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [x] no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application Nos.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule "A"
Additional numbers at	tached? [x] Yes [] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 14
Name: Ronald W. Citkowski Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Patmore, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. 280 N. Old Woodward, Suite 400 Birmingham, MI 48009	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$560.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1180
0 FC:481 40.00 OP DO NOT USE 0 FC:482 325.00 OP	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the feregoin is a true copy of the original document. Ronald W. Citkowski	g instrument is true and correct and any attached copy 17
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Date Date Date Bet, attachments, and decimenDEMARK Eximination REEL: 1742 FRAME: 07849

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE	FILE REFERENCE
ALLIANCE	1,932,228	10/31/1995	NEN-17819/16
BLAST	1,858,308	10/18/1994	NEN-18219/16
EASYTIDES	1,951,821	1/23/1996	NEN-18319/16
ELAST	1,803,599	11/9/1993	NEN-18419/16
EN3HANCE	1,408,084	9/9/1986	NEN-18519/16
ENTENSIFY	1,546,928	7/11/1989	NEN-18019/16
GENESCREEN PLUS	S 1,656,038	9/10/1991	NEN-18619/16
GLUSULASE	837,736	10/31/1967	NEN-17919/16
NEN	2,003,679	9/24/1996	NEN-16919/16
NEN-TRAC	1,730,514	11/10/1992	NEN-17219/16
POLYSCREEN	1,801,434	10/26/1993	NEN-18119/16
RAMPS	1,483,225	4/5/1988	NEN-17619/16
RAPIDAMIDE	1,510,581	11/1/1988	NEN-18719/16
RENAISSANCE	1,866,190	12/6/1994	NEN-17719/16

TRADEMARK REEL: 1742 FRAME: 0785

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is in confirmation of the Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement between E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co. and NEN Life Science Products, Inc. and NEN Holding, Inc. dated March 26, 1997 as amended and restated June 30, 1997.

In confirmation of the subject agreement and for the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells and sets over to NEN Life Science Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation of 549 Albany Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02118 (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark registrations listed on attached Schedule "A", as well as all foreign equivalents thereof and the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule "B", as well as all foreign equivalents thereof, including all rights in said trademarks as well as all good will associated therewith.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any and all papers, including further assignment documents of any and all kinds in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which assignee may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

	E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co.	
		m
	By: Calesa C. Rean	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)		
On this 11 day of June	, 1998, before me personally appeared, to me known to be the person	
named in and who executed the above instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	and acknowledged that he executed the same	
QE AT	Notary Public	
SEAL	My Commission Expires: 3-7-99	

RECORDED: 06/18/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1742 FRAME: 0786